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No. 554, S.] _ [Published June 27, 1961.
CHAPTER 162

AN ACT relating to appropriating a sum of money from the general fund
tﬁ persons named therein for payment of claims made by them against
the state. ,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $83.25 to
Donald Glynn to compensate him for damages to his automobile resulting
from a collision with a Wisconsin national guard vehicle on May 1, 1960.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to
the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $68.75 to
Thomas L. Luecke to compensate him for damages to his automobile result-
ing from a collision with a 'Wisconsin national guard vehicle on June 28,
1960. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete re-
lease to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION' 3. There is appropriated from the general fund $50 to Roy
H. Wikstrom to compensate him for damages to his automobile resulting
from a collision with a Wisconsin national guard vehicle on July 29, 1960.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 4. The claim of Eunice Anderson to compensate her for
damages resulting from an accident at the university of Wisconsin on
August 2, 1960, is allowed in the amount of $61.44 and shall be paid from
the appropriation made by section 20.830 (44) of the statutes. Acceptance
of this payment shall operate as a full and eomplete release to the state for
any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 5. The claim of Robert C. Davis to compensate him for the
loss of a raincoat in a cloak room in the Memorial Union at the university
of Wisconsin on November 15, 1960 is allowed in the amount of $25 and
shall be paid from the appropriation made by section 20.830 (46) of the
statutes. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete
release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 6. The claim of Mrs. Chris Graf to compensate her for dam-
ages caused by employes of the university while painting her apartment
at University Houses on June 8, 1960 is allowed in the amount of $25.09
and shall be paid from the appropriation made by section 20.830 (81) of
the statutes. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and com-
plete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 7. The claim of Mary Majerle to compensate her for damages
during Easter vacation 1960 to a radio in her dormitory room at the uni-
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versity of Wisconsin caused by the negligence of maintenance men em-
ployed by the university is allowed in the amount of $10 and shall be paid
from the appropriation made by section 20.880 (44) of the statutes. Ac-
ceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to
the state for any claim on aceount of such damages.

SECTION 8. The claims of Stuart Matling and E. Gordon Young to
compensate them for damages resulting from the termination on March
15, 1960 of a theatre tour contract with the extension division of the Uni-
vers1ty of Wisconsin are allowed in the amount of $171 for each individual
and the total of $342 shall be paid from the 1960-61 appropriation made by
section 20.830 (41) of the statutes. Acceptance of this payment shall op-
erate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account
of such damages.

SECTION 9. The claim of Jeanette Heinritz to compensate her for
damages resulting from injuries suffered at the state fair grounds on
August 22, 1959 is allowed in the amount of $13.45 and shall be paid from
the approprlatlon made by section 20.140 (61) of the statutes. Acceptance
of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state
for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved June 22, 1961.
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